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1
Introduction
In R4-100338 the ideal simulation results for TDD eMBMS is provided. This contribution gives our corresponding impairment simulation results.
2
Simulation Results

Impairment simulation results for eMBMS are shown in table below.

Table 1: Simulation results for TDD LTE MBMS 
	Test number
	Bandwidth
	Reference Channel 
	Propagation

condition
	Correlation Matrix and antenna
	Reference value

	
	
	
	
	
	BLER
	SNR(dB)

	1.1
	10 MHz
	R.1 TDD
	MBSFN channel mode
	1x2 low
	0.01
	3.7

	1.2
	10 MHz
	R.2 TDD
	
	
	
	10.6

	1.3
	10 MHz
	R.3 TDD
	
	
	
	24.5

	1.4
	1.4 MHz
	R.4 TDD
	
	
	
	5.5


3 Conclusion
In this contribution the impairment results for eMBMS is presented.
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